PVC DECKING
By Eastern Metal Supply

Your Decking Search Ends Here

Advance to the Next Generation of Capped Cellular Decking with Endeck™
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Endeck Fﬂest“" Series by Eastern Metal Supply

Fade and Stain Resistant, with a
deeply embossed wood grain and
exotic colors.

With an unmatched ability to resist stains and fading,
Endeck Forest Series decking is sure to provide many
years of worry-free enjoyment and may very well outlast
your home! The deep, rich colors that run through Endeck
Forest Series lend a natural beauty that is only found on
the most expensive, exotic hardwoods. Our process allows
for a textured plank with subtle color variations as random
as those found in nature. Even though some of the colors
run dark, Endeck manufacturing technology allows the
decking underfoot to remain comfortable, and cooler to
the touch...even on the hottest days. These boards have
long proven they are ideal not only for decks but also for
the tougher environments to which docks and gangways
are exposed.

Cedar Sequoia

Chestnut

Coastal Grey
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Colors to complement your home and
landscape; durability to complete
your low-maintenance lifestyle.

Endeck captures the classic look and feel of real wood,

but leaves the headaches and extra maintenance time and
expense behind. The embossed woodgrain on both sides of
Endeck’s capped cellular PVC deck boards mimic the look
and feel of real wood. Even though Endeck with Hard Cover
Technology may look like wood, your new deck certainly
doesn’t act like wood. Importantly, the Woodland Endeck
boards provide a safe home environment underscored by its
Class A Flame Spread Rating.

No Sanding e No Staining e No Splinters
No Twisted, Cracked or Warped Boards

Ashwood

Beechwood




* High maintenance

« Stains easily

» Scratches easily

» Weathers to gray

» Splits and cracks

» Warps and twists

» Knots and sap pockets
e Molds and mildews

» Hazardous splinters

Wood Decking

Composite Decking

e Stains easily

» Colors can fade

= Can split

* Extremely heavy

* Sags and droops

* Molds and mildews

* Cannot recycle

» Retains heat

» Swells from moisture

Endeck®

* Ultra-low maintenance
 Limited lifetime warranty
e Stain-resistant

» Fade-resistant

« Reversible - 2 sided

* Waterproof - no mold

» Hard capstock shell

» No wood fillers

« Will not splinter

» Invites termites
* Dangerous nail pops

« Woodgrain embossed texture
» Cooler to the touch

e Lighter weight

» Code approved

ENDECK™ CAPPED CELLULAR PVC VS ALL OTHERS. Endeck Employs a

It takes a pretty thick skin to stand up to all the Tougher Hard

punishment delivered to your deck. Cover Capstock
e Proprietary formulation

With all the activity intended for your new deck, plus everything Mother * Years of proven weatherability

Nature will throw at it, you need a deck plank with a tough outer shell.

Endeck capped cellular PVC is made to withstand most conditions,

environmental and manmade. Neither rain, snow or sunlight will or delamination

compromise our boards. Your deck will easily stand up to kids scuffing * Stain-resistant finish

their shoes or dropping ketchup, mustard or hamburger grease on it. * Excellent traction wet or dry

Endeck is cooler to the touch, does not splinter, and is slip resistant, wet * Compliant with ASTM 07032

or dry, making it a safer deck choice for your entire family.

ENDECK

PVC DECKING
By Eastern Meial Supply

« Consistent strength and endurance
* No moisture penetration

Available 12’, 16’
and 20’ lengths with
12’ matching Fascia

www.endeck.com
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FOR BOAT DOCKS, MARINAS & BOARDWALKS

Walking the Plank has Never Felt So Good!

Advance to the Next Generation of Capped Cellular Decking with Endeck™
www.endeck.com




ENDECK™
LOVES WATER, IT

CAN EVEN FLOAT

Not only does Endeck provide
homeowners with a beautiful
and long lasting deck, it also
works great for Docks, Marinas,
and Boardwalks!

Whether you are in salt water climates or near inland
lakes and streams, Endeck provides a gorgeous textured,
slip-resistant deck board for ultimate enjoyment without
the hassles of maintenance.

Moisture typically destroys wood and composite decking
causing mold, mildew, warping and decay. Endeck is
totally unaffected by moisture and will keep looking
great year after year. Furthermore, Endeck retains less
heat than wood and composites providing a cooler
surface for bare feet.

What you need to know about Endeck:

e CCRR 0144 - Tested and ASTM D7032 code
compliant since 2009

* Deep embossing provides a surface with excellent
traction wet or dry

* Impervious to water and will not rot
« All Endeck boards are dual sided and reversible

» Woodland Series holds Class A Flame
Spread Rating

¢ 30 Year Limited Fade & Stain Warranty
(Forest Series)

» Works with multiple fastening systems

» Will not leach chemicals or by-products
into the ecosystem

» Because Endeck is 100% PVC, it is recyclable
unlike composites or wood

» Endeck decking is compatible with all types of
substructures and railings, including aluminum,
steel and wood

» Endeck is light (1.55 Ib. per linear foot) and ideal
for removable and fixed docks



End'e‘ck "l'='8rest* Series

The deep, rich colors of Endeck Forest™ Series lend a natural beauty that is only found on
the most expensive hardwoods.

Even though the colors are exotic, Endeck manufacturing technology allows the decking underfoot to remain comfortable,
and cooler to the touch - even on the hottest days. The impressive 30 Year Limited Fade and Stain Warranty offers
additional peace of mind and long term sustained beauty.

Endeck employs our exclusive HardCover™ Capstock, a higher performance outer surface
delivering unmatched durability and ultra-low maintenance.

With an unmatched ability to resist stains and fading, Endeck Forest Series decking is sure to provide many years of worry-
free enjoyment, even in high traffic areas. Our process allows for a rough sawn textured plank with subtle color variations
as random as those found in nature.

Cedar .. Chestnut

Ashwood

Endeck Woodland""' Serles

Making decks and docks better, with lower maintenance, and
beautiful finishes, Woodland™ Series decking offers soft earthy hues

Beechwood 5 : R
g7 and is a favorite amongst coastal communities.
fffﬁ 4 Endeck captures the classic look and feel of real wood, but leaves the headaches of extra
& /

maintenance time and expense behind. The textured wood grain on both sides of Endeck’s
capped cellular PVC deck boards mimic the look and feel of real wood. Tough Inside and Even
Tougher Outside. Endeck Woodland Series boards are strong, durable, engineered to resist
sagging, and lighter in weight than composite, capped composite or treated wood deck boards.
Endeck boards meet or exceed stringent AC174 and AC10 criteria. We have been ASTM D7032
Olivewood compliant since 2009. The Woodland boards have achieved a Class A Flame Spread Rating.




Beautiful, Low Maintenance, Hassle-Free
» Ultra-low maintenance, cleans up in a snap

» Three solid, earthy colors (Woodland)

» Five exotic, variegated colors (Forest)

« Impervious to bug infestations, no termites

* No wood fillers or cellulose to rot

e Fade resistant

e Eco-friendly - recyclable

* Does not support mold or mildew growth

= Excellent traction wet or dry

Safe, Kid and Pet Friendly
« No splinters or nail pops

e Stays cooler underfoot

e Stain resistant

» Superior flame spread ratings

» Textured non-slip surface

» Perfect for high traffic areas

Easy to Install, with a Top Notch Warranty
e Excellent limited lifetime warranty

* Reversible deck board results in less waste

» Lightweight, easy to install

= Installs with a variety of fasteners

e Commercial and residential applications

e Available in 12/, 16" and 20’ lengths °
« 12" matching Fascia ng’% ENDECK

(/ PVC DECKING
By Eastern Metal Supply

www.endeck.com
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\\\///\\\ CEDAR
////\////\//// 1" x 5.5” Deck Boards
\\\\//\\\\ FS-CD-144  Board x 12
// Pvc DECK|NG FS-CD-192 Board x 16’
FS-CD-240 Board x 20’
7/16” x 11-7/8” Fascia
FOREST SERIES FSFB-CD-144  Fasciax 12’
Capped Cellular PVC Deck Board & % |
: : ” x 5.5” Deck Boards
F”asm? - Varlegatgd Colors FS.ON.144 Board x 12°
1 x’:é.s Decl’(’ Boart_:is. 60 pc Master Bundles FS-CN-192 Board x 16’
7/16” x 11-7/8” Fascia: 39 pc Master Bundles FS-CN-240 Board x 20°
7/16” x 11-7/8” Fascia
No Need to Paint Endeck! Information provided FSFB-CN-144  Fascia x 12’
for matching items you may wish to paint.
FOREST SERIES COLOR MATCHING SEQUOIA
CEDAR - BEHR ULTRA BASE: UL 203 (8 0z) 1” x 5.5” Deck Boards
CLRNT  EL EL KXL I FS-SQ-144 Board x 12’
oz 0 0 0 0 ,
FS-SQ-192 Board x 16
384th 49 87 9 189 ,
Bar Code: 634617392260 FS-S”Q—240 . Bgard x 20
CHESTNUT- BEHR ULTRA BASE: UL 203 (8 0z) 7/16” x 11-7/8" Fascia ,
CLRNT EL FL KXL TL FSFB-SQ-144  Fascia x 12
oz 0 0 0 0
384th 107 73 75 80
Bar Code: 634617392293 %
X 9. ec
SEQUOIA- BEHR ULTRA BASE: UL 203 (8 ,
CLRNT EL FL KXL ( ozﬂ_ FS-CG-144 Board x 12
0z 0 0 0 0 FS-CG-192 Board x 16’
384th 119 7 45 101 FS-CG-240 Board x 20’
Bar Code: 634617391625 o | 7/16” x 11-7/8” Fascia
COASTAL GREY - BEHR ULTRA BASE: UL 200 (8 oz O . ,
CLRNT BL cL RL FSFB-CG-144  Fasciax 12
oz 0 0 0
384th 30 1 4 SLATE
Bar Code: 634617391627 —1 " % 5.5" Deck Boards
SLATE - BEHR BASE: PP104 (8 0z) FS-SL-144 Board x 12"
giRNT % % % FS-SL-192 Board x 16’
384th 51 95 89 FS-SL-240 Board x 20’
Bar Code: 634617391621 7/16” x 11-7/8” Fascia
FSFB-SL-144 Fascia x 12’
WOODLAND SERIES /| ASHWOOD
" | 177 x5.5” Deck Boards
Capped Cellular PVC Deck Board | WS-AW-144 Board x 12’
& Fascia - Solid, Non-Variegated Colors | WS-AW-192 Board x 16’
WS-AW-240 Board x 20’

1” x 5.5” Deck Boards: 60 pc Master Bundles
7/16” x 11-7/8” Fascia: 39 pc Master Bundles

7/16” x 11-7/8” Fascia

| WSFB-AW-144  Fascia x 12

No Need to Paint Endeck! Information provided
for matching items you may wish to paint.

WOODLAND SERIES COLOR MATCHING

ASHWOOD - BEHR ULTRA BASE: UL 200 (8 oz)
CLRNT BL cL RL

oz 0 0 0
384th 30 1 4

Bar Code: 634617391627

BEECHWOOD

1” x 5.5” Deck Boards
WS-BW-144 Board x 12’
WS-BW-192 Board x 16’
WS-BW-240 Board x 20’
7/16” x 11-7/8” Fascia
WSFB-BW-144 Fascia x 12’

BEECHWOOD - BEHR ULTRA BASE: UL 204 (8 oz)

CLRNT AXL  LL RL | OLIVEWOOD

oz 0 0 0 , ,

384th 26 73 2 1” x 5.5” Deck Boards

Bar Code: 634617391628 WS-OW-144 Board x 12’
OLIVEWOOD - BEHR ULTRA BASE: UL 203 (8 0z) WS-OW-192 Board x 16’
CLRNT CL EL RL WS-OW-240 Board x 20’
O % % 7/116” x 11-7/8” Fascia

Bar Code: 634617392259 WSFB-OW-144  Fascia x 12

DOCK 06 ——
, ~ EASTERN METAL SUPPLY wwwendeckcom  AHEED
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Endeck Capped Cellular PVC Decking ., FI\DECK

PVC DECKING

Headcote® Deck Screws

305 Stainless Steel - #10 x 2-1/2”
Each Pack Includes Screws and 1 Tool

Color

Cedar
Chestnut
Sequoia
Coastal Grey
Slate
Ashwood
Beechwood
Olivewood

305 SS (350 pcs)

CD2305350
CN2305350
SQ2305350

CG2305350
SL2305350

AW2305350
BW2305350
Ow2305350

305 SS (1050 pcs) 305 SS (1750 pcs)

CD23051050
CN23051050
SQ23051050
CG23051050
SL23051050

AW23051050
BW23051050

Ow23051050

316 Stainless Steel Available by Request

Screw Depth Setter

Code
BDA565A

Description

CD23051750
CN23051750
SQ23051750

CG23051750
SL23051750

AW23051050
BW23051750
OW23051750

Screw Depth Setter - Flush (1 Tool)

Headcote® Trim Head Fascia Screws

305 Stainless Steel - #7 x 1-5/8”
350 pc Packs Include Screws and 1 Bit

Color

Cedar
Chestnut
Sequoia
Coastal Grey
Slate
Ashwood
Beechwood
Olivewood

100 pcs
CD3305100

CN3305100
SQ3305100
CG3305100
SL3305100
AW3305100
BW3305100
Ow3305100

350 pcs
CD3305400

CN3305400
SQ3305400
CG3305400
SL3305400

AW3305400
BW3305400
OW3305400

316 Stainless Steel Available by Request

Pro-Plug® Kits (Plugs and Screws)

305 Stainless Steel - #10 x 2-1/2”
Each Kit Includes Screws, Plugs and 1 Tool

Color

Cedar
Chestnut
Sequoia
Coastal Grey
Slate
Ashwood
Beechwood
Olivewood

350 Screws
375 Plugs
CD1305350
CN1305350
SQ1305350
CG1305350
SL1305350
AW1305350
BW1305350
OW1305350

1050 Screws
1125 Plugs
CD13051050
CN13051050
SQ13051050
CG13051050
SL13051050
AW13051050
BW13051050
OwW13051050

316 Stainless Steel Available by Request

Pro-Plug® Screw Depth Setter

Pro-Plug®
Screw Depth
Setter

Y

305 Stainless Steel

Headcote® Deck Screws
#10 x 2-1/2"

Screw Depth
Setter

;‘ .

305 Stainless Steel
Headcote® Fascia Screws
#7 x 1-5/8”

STARBSRN.

DECK AREA COVERAGE
Deck Screws & Pro-Plug
Based on 16” Joist Spacing
Pack Size Coverage

350 100 SF

1050 300 SF

1750 500 SF

Fascia Screws

Code Description Pack Size Coverage
BDA580 Pro-Plug® Screw Depth Setter - Plug Depth 100 40 LF
(1 Tool) 350 140 LF
DOCK 07 -
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